RM1 per ordinary share of which 779,900 ordinary shares were subscribed by the Company and the remaining 195,000
ordinary shares were subscribed by a creditor of OSB. The consideration for the shares issued amounted to RM974,900
was satisfied by way of capitalising the amount due to the Company and due to the creditor respectively. The partial
subscription to OSB shares has resulted in a dilution of the Company’s equity interest in OSB from 100% to 80%.

37.	 Comparative Figures

	 In the previous financial year, impairment losses on financial assets were included in other expenses whilst the reversals of
impairment losses were included in other income in the statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

	 For the current financial year, net impairment losses on financial assets has been presented as a separate line item in the
statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income. Accordingly, the following figures of the statements of profit
or loss and other comprehensive income for the financial year ended 30 June 2021 have been reclassified to conform
with the current financial year’s presentation:-

				   As previously
				   reported	 Reclassified	 As restated
				   RM	 RM	 RM

Group
Net impairment losses on financial assets			   –   	  (2,872,183)	  (2,872,183)
Other expenses			   (14,707,420)	  2,872,183 	  (11,835,237)

Company
Other income			   2,593,575 	  (1,500)	  2,592,075

	 Net impairment losses on financial assets			   –   	  (2,870,683)	  (2,870,683)
	 Other expenses			   (36,817,196)	  2,872,183 	  (33,945,013)

ANNUAL REPORT 2022

135

STATEMENT BY
DIRECTORS

STATUTORY
DECLARATION

We, SIM CHIUN WEE and KENNY KHOW CHUAN WAH, being two of the Directors of CSH ALLIANCE BERHAD, do hereby
state that, in the opinion of the Directors, the financial statements set out on pages 51 to 134 are drawn up in accordance with
Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards, International Financial Reporting Standards and the provisions of the Companies Act
2016 in Malaysia so as to give a true and fair view of the financial position of the Group and of the Company as at 30 June 2022
and of the financial performance and cash flows of the Group and of the Company for the financial year ended on that date.